

Form 26 (See rule 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to Assembly from Miryalaguda constituency.

I, Karnati Prabhakar, S/o Late Lingaiah, aged about 54 years, resident of H.No.19-142(New), 19-1/45 (old), Reddy colony, Miryalaguda town and Mandal, Nalgonda district candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm / state on oath as under:-

> 1. I am an accused of offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years in a pending case in which a charge(s) have been framed by the court of competent jurisdiction.

> > ..contd/-2

G. PUSHPALATHA

Stamp Vendor, Miryalguda L No. 10/98, Ren No. 10/07



30/3/2009

. SHANKAR REDDY BALLE AUVOCATE, " NOTARY " (Appended by Govt. of A.P. India)

Miryalguda, Dist. Nelgonda. Confficate No 14123/08





TSIG & DEC 2000 PM



(1) The



28/3/2009 डिजी आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH 28/3/2009 डिजीटेंड (के क्ट्रिडेंड के एक अव्यक्ष) मी. की क्ट्रीश्मिक्स — राजीवस्क 26AA 151681 Lamp Vendor, Mryalguda L.No. 10198, Ren No. 10107

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER
Before the Returning Officer
For election to ASSEMBLY
From Miryalaguda constituency

I, Karnati Prabhakar, S/o Late Lingaiah, aged: 54 years, resident of H.No.19-142 (New), 19-1/45(Old), Reddy colony, Miryalaguda town and Mandal, Nalgonda district candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as winder:-



N. SHANKAR REDDY BA, U.B.
ANNOCATE, "NOTARY"
(Represented by Grost of A.P. India)
Monodigueta, Dest Nasigonal
Cereficate No. #4123/08

...contd/-2

- (i) Case/First information report No/Nos C.C.No.1092/2006
- (ii) Police Station(s) Insecticide Inspector, Munagala District(s) Nalgonda State(s) A.P.
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged U/Sec.18(1)(c), R/w Sec.3k(1) and 29 of the Insecticide Act.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Judl.Magistrate of First Class, Nalgonda.
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed conviction dated: 27-2-2009. The Hon'ble Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Nalgonda convicted me for a period of (2) months Rigorous imprisonment with fine of Rs.5,000/-. I have paid fine of Rs.5,000/-.
- (vi). Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: YES. The sentence was suspended by Hon'ble Prl.Sessions Judge, Nalgonda vide Crl.M.P.No.328/2009 in Crl.Appl.No.34/2009 in C.C.No.1092/2006,dt:12-3-2009. I am herewith enclosing the attested copy of Judgment and suspension order.
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

Place: Miryalaguda Dated: 30-3-2009.

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Miryalaguda this, 30th day of March, 2009.

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

Note: The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.

NOTARIAL NOTARIAL

N. SHANKAR REDDY BA. LL B.

ATVOCATE, "NOTARY"

(Appointed by Gord. of July, India)

Minyeliguda, Ust. Natigorda.

Ceruficate No. 14123/08

3 OMAR 2009

Projectered at St. No. 229

- Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: U/Sec.18(1)(c), R/w 3(k) i and 29 of the Insecticide Act, 1968.
- (ii) The court which has taken cognizance: Hon'ble Judl. Magistrate of First Class, Nalgonda.
- (iii) Case.No: C.C.No.1092/2006
- (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance: Date of Judgment: 27-2-2009

I have been convicted for the above offence for a period of (2) months Rigorous Imprisonment with a fine amount of RS.5,000/-. I have paid fine amount of Rs.5,000/- in the above Hon'ble Court.

(iv) Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:

An appeal was preferred vide Appeal.No.34/2009 and imprisonment was suspended vide Crl.M.P.No.328/2009 in Crl.Appl.No.34/2009 in C.C.No.1092/2006 by the Hon'ble Prl.Sessions Judge at Nalgonda on 12-3-2009. The C.C. of Judgment and suspension order are enclosed herewith.

(2) That I give here-in-below the details of the assets(immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.,) of myself, my spouse and dependents:

N. SHANKAR REDDY BA., LL.B.
ADVOCATE, "NOTARY"
(Appointed by Gord of A.P. India)
Mirryalgunia, Dist. Nalgonda.
Certificate No. 74123/08

		Name(s):	-1 Name:	-2 Name:	-3, etc., Name
Cash	Rs.1,50,000/-	Rs.2,00,000/-	NiL	Nil	Nil
Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non- Banking Financial Companies	1. ICICI, Br.Khairatabad Hyderabad, Rs.2500/ 2. HDFC, Dilsukhnagar, Hyderabad Rs.2500/- 3. AXIS Bank, Br. Miryalagua Rs.3500/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies	GACL 1220 shares (@ Rs.68/- each) and other companies worth of Rs. 3.00 lakhs, LIC Mutual funds vide Nos 602108255 and 602108378. Worth of Rs.70,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc.,	LIC Policies Bond Nos. 642800621 644022948 600412746 600424779 60206039 to 60206048 (10 Nos.) Total sum assured	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc)	Ambasador Car bearing.No. AP- 24-E 3999, worth of RS.1,60,000/-, M & M MARSHAL Jeep bearing.No. Ap- 24-G-7999 worth of RS.2,30,000/ A motor cycle bearing No. AP- 24-J-7772 worth of RS.20,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc., Motor Vehicles (details of	Deposits in Banks, Br.Khairatabad Financial Hyderabad, Rs.2500/ and Non-Banking Dilsukhnagar, Hyderabad Companies Rs.2500/ 3. AXIS Bank, Br. Miryalagua Rs.3500/ GACL 1220 Shares and Shares in Companies Worth of Rs. 3.00 lakhs, LIC Mutual funds vide Nos 602108255 and 602108255 and 602108378. Worth of Rs.70,000/- Other Financial Instruments Financial Instruments G42800621 RSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc., Folicies, etc., Folicies Gearing.No. Ap-24-G-7999 worth of Rs.2,30,000/ A motor cycle bearing No.AP-24-J-7772 worth for Rs.2,30,000/ A motor cycle bearing No.AP-24-J-7772 worth	Cash Rs.1,50,000/- Deposits in Banks, Br.Khairatabad Hyderabad, Institutions and Non- 2. HDFC, Banking Plisukhnagar, Hyderabad Rs.2500/- 3. AXIS Bank, Br. Miryalagua Rs.3500/ Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies Worth of Rs. 3.00 lakhs, NIL LIC Mutual funds vide Nos 602108255 and 602108255 and 602108378. Worth of Rs.70,000/- Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc., 600412746 600424779 60206039 to 60206048 (10 Nos.) Total sum assured Rs.27,00,000/- Motor Vehicles (details of Mos. (details of Mas. 1,60,000/-, M & M MARSHAL Jeep bearing, No. Ap-24-G-7999 worth of RS.2,30,000/-, A motor cycle bearing No.Ap-24-J-7772 worth	Cash Rs.1,50,000/- Rs.2,00,000/- Mill Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non- 2. HDPC, Banking Planacial Companies Rs.2500/- 3. AXIS Bank, Br. Miryalagua Rs.2500/- 3. AXIS Bank, Br. Miryalagua Rs.3500/- GACL 1220 shares and Shares in Companies worth of Rs. 3.00 lakhs, NIL NIL LIC Mutual funds vide Nos 602108255 and 602108255 and 602108255 and 602108378. Worth of Rs.70,000/- UIC Policies Bond Nos. 602108278 Bond Nos. 602108279 Bond Nos. 60206048 Bond Nos. 602108279 Bond Nos. 60206039 to 6020	Cash

N. SHANKAR REDDY BA_LLB.
ADVOCATE, "NOTARY"
(Apparated by Govt. of A.P. India)
Linymouds, Dist. Malgonds.
Cerwicate No. 74123/08

	Other assets, such as values of claims/ interests	1. 1390 Sq.Yards at Ashoknagar, Miryalaguda value of Rs.15.50 lakhs. 2. Plot.No.10 at Market Yard, Malgi value of RS.3,00,000/- 3. Rs.0-20 Ps — Hotel Vaishnavi Rs.50,00,000/ 4. Rs.0-20 Ps. Hotel Vaishnavi Palace Heights(Site at present only Rs.20,00,0000/ 5. Rs.0-20 Ps. Sri Venkateshwara Binny Modern Rice Mill, Gudur				
		Rs.20.00 Lakhs 6. Rs.0-20 Ps. Vaishnavi Rice Industries, Nereducherla Rs.10, 50,000/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
· ·		7. Rs.0-20 Ps. Vaishnavi Food Products Pvt., Ltd., (so far not invested).				The County
		8. Rs.0-10 Ps. Gayatri Rice Industries, Miryalaguda. (Invested Rs.6,00,000/-)				
O LA O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O		9. Sri Rama Krishna Commercial Corporation, Miryalaguda (Proprietary concern) RS.19,45,000/				
	W 1	SHANKAR REDDY & AIVOCATE, "NOTAB (Appointed by Govt. of A.P. Miryelguda, Dist. Nalgor Christicate No. 74123/	India)	7		

Reddy colony, Miryalaguda (244 Sq.Yards) Rs.18,00,000/		
11. Vaishno Projects, Miryalaguda (Share @ 15%) (So far not invested)		

B. Details of Immovable assets.

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint

ownership will also have to be indicated).

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s):	Dependent- 1 Name:	Dependent -2 Name:	Dependent -3 Name:
	Agricultural land	Extent Ac.13-31 Gts., in Sy.No. 444, 456, 487, 489, 493, 500, 517, 518, 519, 554, 555 at Thummadam value of Rs.18,00,000/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(3) I give here-in-below the details of my liabilities/over dues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

Note: Please give separate details for each item:

	Name and address of	Amount
Description	Bank/Financial Institution(s)/Department(s)	outstanding as on
Loans from Banks	S.B.H., Main Br. Miryalaguda Rs.3.2 lakhs on Sri Ramkrishna Commercial Corporation, Miryalaguda.	3,20,000/
Loans from financial institutions	NIL	NIL
Government dues:-	NIL	NIL
(a) Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.	NIL	NIL
gov	vernment	vernment

SHANKAR REDDY BALL B ALLVOCATE, "NOTARY" (Appointed by Govt of A.P. India) Miryalguda, Dist. Nalgonda. Certificate No. 14123/08

supply of water		
© dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL
(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones.	NIL	NIL
(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
(f) other dues, if any.	NIL	NIL

SI.No.	Description	Name and address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on
(b)(i)	Income Tax including surcharge(Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number(PAN)	2007-2008 Income returns filed. PAN ACVPK30008	NIL
(ii)	Wealth Tax(Also Indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed)	NIL 0 000	NIL

AUVOCATE. * NOTARY

(**Transmind dy special of d. ** India)

bility regulation (Str. Notacocca.

Careforms No. 1412/308

	Sales Tax (only		
(iii)	in case of proprietary business)	NI L	MIL
(iv)	Property Tax	NIL	NIL

(4). My educational qualifications are as under:-1 passed SSC in the year 1969 at Govt. High school, Khamam road, Miryalaguda.

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Miryalaguda, Dated:30-03-2009.

DEPONENT



ALINOCATE, "HOTARY"

Compared by Good of A of Judge

Maryellonals Dat Hadgoods.

Compared by 12-12-128

3 OMAR 2009

Registered at St No. 2009